FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 APR 0 3 2003 SPREC

04-08-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plo	02412004 :T			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New 4-3-03	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name 06012002			
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name THE QUAKER OATS COMPANY	12302002			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW JERSEY				
Receiving Party Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name INTERBAKE FOODS INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2821 EMERYWOOD PARKWAY				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) RICHMOND	VA 23294			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Organization	DELAWARE			
204 (2042 F0000FD AAAAAA14 AAKA207 FOOD	OFFICE USE ONLY			
08/2003 EC00PER 00000018 0964297 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:8521 40.00 0P				
gatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding a constant to the Office of Management and Regulation Affairs. Office of Management and Regulation and Regulation (Affairs, Office of Management and Regulation)	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ng this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB iment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B		U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2		rademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and A	ddraes	TRAD	EMARK
Bomostio Representative Hame and A		r for the first Receiving Party o	only.
Name Paul F. Kilmer			
Address (line 1) HOLLAND & KNIGHT I	LP		
Address (line 2) 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue	e, NW		
Address (line 3) Suite 100			
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20006			
Correspondent Name and Address			
	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 202-663-7269	
Name Paul F. Kilmer			
Address (line 1) HOLLAND & KNIGHT L	LP		
Address (line 2) 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue	e, NW		
Address (line 3) Suite 100			
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20006			
Pages Enter the total number of pages	ages of the attached co	nvevance document —	
including any attachments.		#	2
Trademark Application Number(s) or R	egistration Number(s	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number		DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Trademark Application Number	(s)	Registration Number(5)
	096	4297	

Number of Properties # Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed **Deposit Account Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 501542 **Deposit Account Number:** X | No Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

WAS1 #1171836 v1

Name of Person Signing

Mark Iskowitz

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT, made effective as of June 1, 2002 (the "Assignment"), is made by The Quaker Oats Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") to Interbake Foods Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor had adopted, and is using the trademark CRIS BIX, Registration No. 964,297, in the United States (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (and all extensions and renewals of the registrations thereof) and the goodwill associated with the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby takes the following actions and makes the following agreement:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (and all extensions and renewals of the registrations thereof) and the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, including any and all other marks or names owned or used by Assignor or in which Assignor has any ownership interest, including any rights under common law, which includes the Trademark alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, together with the goodwill associated therewith. Further, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee any and all licenses relating to the Trademark together with all royalties or payments thereto, and Assignor's rights, if any, to sue for and to collect damages, profits and other equitable or monetary relief for any past infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. Except as set forth in the Termination and Transition Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, effective June 1, 2002, Assignor makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, with respect to the Trademark.
- 3. At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documents as Assignee may reasonably require to vest title to the Trademarks in Assignee and/or to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

D:\TEMP\burryassign.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0048

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DOLORES R NELSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/23/03

D:\TEMP\burryassign.doc

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0049